FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov *For more information, please call 218-730-5309*

DATE: 3/3/2023 SUBJECT: Mayor Emily Larson announces her 7th State of the City Address BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Mayor Emily Larson announces her 7th State of the City Address

Wednesday, March 22, 2023 | 6:00 PM | The West Theatre | 319 N Central Avenue, Duluth, MN

[Duluth, MN] Mayor Emily Larson will deliver her seventh State of the City Address at The West Theatre, 319 N Central Avenue, at 6:00 PM on Wednesday, March 22. City of Duluth Honor Guard, music, and remarks by City Council President Janet Kennedy will open the program, with the Mayor's speech immediately after. The West Theatre will have popcorn available at no charge, and concessions available for purchase.

The City will provide a livestream of the speech on the City of Duluth Facebook page. Viewers do not have to have a Facebook account to view the livestream. The City's page can be found here:

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100064454631259

ASL interpretation will be provided in real time.

###